
Premier Standard 8" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Premier Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Pepper Sherry Bohman59.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Toy Fox Terrier

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 2 1 0Australian Terrier

Premier Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Pink Carolyn Hess100 40.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Cocker Spaniel

Shya John Nys38.96 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Martina John Nys46.77 NQ 0 2 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish47.29 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Blew Elizabeth Mcadams48.89 NQ 0 2 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bella Alice Williams49.20 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Premier Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Wiley Carolyn Ewers44.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American

Dash Janice Gregory45.24 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Dino Michael Labriola72.98 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 13All American

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Premier Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Dash Catherine Williams100 44.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Standard Schnauzer

Firefox Carolyn Ewers39.41 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Australian Kelpie

Atty Tod Hebert42.62 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Dalmatian

Lupine Garth Welch43.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion52.35 NQ 0 3 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty54.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sage Brush Diane Marshall54.31 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Myles Kimberly Hatton58.39 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 4Brittany

Butter Kathy LesinskiNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Jovi John NysNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sprite Lisa FogartyNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier Standard 20" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Premier Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tempo Melissa Suter100 42.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Irish Setter

Premier Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 65

Onee Diane Marshall100 53.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Premier Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 40.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Tess Linda Valente100 58.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0All American

Sirius Michele Levitt50.36 NQ 1 3 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Premier Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 65

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 50.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025% German Shepherd 
Dog

Chapter Noreen Bennett47.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Collie

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek49.18 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek50.51 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Blu Catherine Williams59.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Karl Arabella Lyon100 52.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Marigold Carol Pinto57.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Dino Michael Labriola100 55.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American

Cheers! Lynmarie ThompsonNQ 0 2 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Jovi John Nys33.80 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Firefox Carolyn Ewers45.06 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Australian Kelpie

Braap! Allison Kiah46.34 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu67.04 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 3Golden Retriever

Sprite Lisa FogartyNQ 1 0 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 52.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 60.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Norwich Terrier

Remy Alice Williams48.46 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan96.48 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 20Beagle

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Shya John Nys100 36.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Shetland Sheepdog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 41.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Miniature Poodle

Skybee Vivian Hudson100 43.41 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams100 46.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Arya Lauren Kanter100 50.17 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol49.42 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice WilliamsNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Martina John NysNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn HessNQ 2 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 67

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 36.10 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 41.76 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 All American

Dash Janice Gregory100 46.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Pyrenean Shepherd

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 57.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

52.82 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Breezy Margaret Jewett53.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson54.31 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Galla Leanne KsiazekNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0All American

Simbah Carole BolanNQ 1 2 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 64

Weiser Morgan Carleton100 37.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 English Springer 
Spaniel

Atty Tod Hebert100 39.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Dalmatian

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 41.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 All American

Starry Carol Lariviere100 43.51 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Collie

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 43.64 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Dash Catherine Williams100 43.94 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Standard Schnauzer

Lupine Garth Welch100 45.87 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Raitt Lisa Fogarty100 46.09 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 47.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Maserati Linda McHugh100 47.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty100 47.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd

Tate Elena Dillon100 48.23 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 48.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd

Nemo Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 51.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion48.01 NQ 0 3 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink55.33 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu61.18 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Myles Kimberly Hatton71.05 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 7Brittany

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 2 0 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Gnocchi Christine TilburgNQ 0 1 0 0 2 0Siberian Husky

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 68

Tempo Melissa Suter100 42.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Irish Setter

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 43.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 44.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 48.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Annie Jean Weld100 62.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 05 Belgian Tervuren

Remy Kathy Lesinski42.18 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez62.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Boxer

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Brodie Hillary Reavis100 44.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Oognah Linda Butterworth51.03 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Aero Jim Downar75.77 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 6Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 74

Gus Cathy Bisset54.18 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 0All American

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 72

Onee Diane Marshall100 50.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12"P Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Cody Lauren Kanter55.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Eli Donna Kiuru67.01 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 69

Debbie Cara Armour100 44.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 44.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 47.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 48.68 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 German Shepherd 
Dog

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 53.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American

Tess Linda Valente100 57.39 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 All American

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins41.86 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kindle Susan Levasseur50.43 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Airedale Terrier

Goose Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Rogue Christine TilburgNQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Norwegian Elkhound

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards182 SCT 73

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 37.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 035 Labrador Retriever

Reba Marissa Dillon100 51.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 German Shepherd 
Dog

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 51.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 German Shepherd 
Dog

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 61.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett50.17 NQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Collie

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek63.30 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 67

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 38.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 62

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 40.50 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Frenzy William Leathers49.13 NQ 6 1 0 3 0 0Belgian Malinois

Freddie Barbara Doughty73.59 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 11Golden Retriever

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards149 SCT 70

Lizzy John Kunowski63.88 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 67

Jamie Carole Bolan76.58 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 9All American

Nova Sandra LajoieNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 70

Tilly Eve BaltzellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Standard Poodle

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 68

Gillyweed Dale Levitt50.68 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Boxer

Jessie Steven Morgan-
Vandome

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 74

Shimmer Alison Raposo64.72 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Talulah Bill Young72.46 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 73

Fling Ryan Conway66.39 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 8 of 17



Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pepper Sherry Bohman44.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Toy Fox Terrier

Blu Catherine Williams47.97 Q 0 0 0 09 Affenpinscher

Katie Carole Bolan58.53 Q 0 0 0 06 Beagle

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pink Carolyn Hess30.18 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Jacquie Lucy Cornish32.64 Q 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle

Skybee Vivian Hudson32.86 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson33.75 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter35.29 Q 0 0 0 08 Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams36.62 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Marigold Carol Pinto46.22 Q 0 0 0 04 Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel52.51 Q 0 0 0 02 Miniature Schnauzer

Rigo Lisa Cox55.38 Q 0 0 0 01 Miniature Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins24.26 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Dash Janice Gregory33.22 Q 0 0 0 06 Pyrenean Shepherd

Dino Michael Labriola43.00 Q 0 0 0 02 All American

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

37.03 NQ 2 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Simbah Carole BolanNQ 1 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Cass Pamela Demetrion28.05 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Lupine Garth Welch30.74 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Butter Kathy Lesinski30.80 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere33.44 Q 0 0 0 08 Collie

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty33.82 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Raitt Lisa Fogarty33.98 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu34.33 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink34.54 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson36.71 Q 0 0 0 07 Stabyhoun

Phoenix Cara Armour36.72 Q 0 0 0 07 Boxer

Nemo Carol Bolton-
Morcone

39.54 Q 0 0 0 06 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Kelly Ellen Zieske28.95 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu47.47 NQ 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sprite Lisa FogartyNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett30.81 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Tempo Melissa Suter32.09 Q 0 0 0 09 Irish Setter

Walter Cara Armour33.09 Q 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Chapter Noreen Bennett34.64 Q 0 0 0 08 Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim35.05 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Remy Kathy Lesinski27.72 NQ 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset33.87 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Shimmer Alison RaposoNQ 0 1 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Maui Sabrina Lanz28.99 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour31.62 Q 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Brodie Hillary Reavis31.75 Q 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Thrill Lindsey Serafini33.87 NQ 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sirius Michele Levitt40.51 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Oognah Linda Butterworth45.92 NQ 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 16"P Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek29.94 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek32.25 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

36.47 Q 0 0 0 07 German Shepherd 
Dog

Reba Marissa Dillon36.52 Q 0 0 0 07 German Shepherd 
Dog

Tuukka Barbara Doughty43.65 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Marigold Carol Pinto46.80 NQ 2 1 2 0 1Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Dino Michael Labriola40.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Lupine Garth Welch100 26.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Sprite Lisa Fogarty100 26.50 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jovi John NysNQ 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 48

Blu Catherine Williams100 36.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Affenpinscher

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 42.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 46.09 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

Remy Alice Williams42.35 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Terrier

Katie Carole Bolan54.00 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Beagle

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 45

Shya John Nys100 25.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 28.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Poodle

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.85 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams100 30.86 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Cocker Spaniel

Arya Lauren Kanter100 33.16 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel

Pink Carolyn Hess28.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol32.75 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian Hudson34.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams34.63 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Karl Arabella Lyon41.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Martina John NysNQ 0 1 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH

Page 12 of 17



Master JWW 16" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 21.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Wiley Carolyn Ewers100 26.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 All American

Dory Carol Bolton-
Morcone

100 28.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 30.29 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson28.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Janice Gregory29.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pyrenean Shepherd

Galla Leanne KsiazekNQ 0 1 0 1 0All American

Simbah Carole BolanNQ 0 1 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 41

Butter Kathy Lesinski100 24.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 26.68 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 29.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Novel Lindsey Serafini100 30.06 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Dash Catherine Williams100 30.69 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Standard Schnauzer

Raitt Lisa Fogarty100 31.28 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Australian Shepherd

Shimmer Lisa Fogarty100 32.02 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara Armour100 33.06 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Boxer

Atty Tod Hebert26.41 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek27.06 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American

Weiser Morgan Carleton28.44 NQ 1 1 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Tate Elena Dillon31.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Myles Kimberly Hatton32.47 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Brittany

Sage Brush Diane Marshall35.23 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Nemo Carol Bolton-
Morcone

NQ 0 1 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 44

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 29.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 31.96 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Annie Jean Weld100 43.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Remy Kathy Lesinski26.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett30.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Walter Cara Armour33.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Tempo Melissa SuterNQ 1 1 0 1 0Irish Setter

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 46

Brodie Hillary Reavis30.56 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 50

Gus Cathy Bisset42.44 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 48

Onee Diane Marshall100 32.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Australian Shepherd

Cody Lauren Kanter100 35.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel

Eli Donna Kiuru47.89 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 46

Goose Nicholas Carleton100 26.47 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 27.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 28.07 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Thrill Lindsey Serafini100 28.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 30.20 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 32.57 Q 0 0 0 0 013 German Shepherd 
Dog

Kindle Susan Levasseur100 35.66 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Airedale Terrier

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 43.58 Q 0 0 0 0 02 All American

Tess Linda Valente42.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American

Aero Jim Downar44.08 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 49

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 26.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 33.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 German Shepherd 
Dog

Reba Marissa Dillon100 35.81 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 German Shepherd 
Dog

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek29.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett31.27 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Collie

Kuni Susan Linnemayr36.63 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Tuukka Barbara Doughty41.86 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 47

Harper Jan Vansyckel35.55 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Penny Elaine Fisher51.60 NQ 1 2 1 0 4All American

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 44

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson26.23 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 42

Ellie Nicki Hyslop100 36.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Braap! Allison Kiah95 24.15 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Firefox Carolyn Ewers95 34.73 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Australian Kelpie

Shadow Erin Hoverson32.77 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Stabyhoun

Frenzy William Leathers35.39 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Freddie Barbara Doughty42.82 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette BeaulieuNQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 0 1 1 0Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 49

Lizzy John Kunowski36.79 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 1 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 47

Oognah Linda Butterworth100 25.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Sep 26, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 50

Gillyweed Dale Levitt39.21 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Boxer

Jessie Steven Morgan-
Vandome

85.13 NQ 4 0 0 0 20Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 54

Kweli Susan Linnemayr29.77 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Paji Susan Linnemayr31.71 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 58

Shimmer Alison RaposoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 55

Nova Sandra Lajoie100 38.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Fling Ryan Conway34.09 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Wachusett Kennel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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